PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanovas, Inc.	06/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanovas, Inc.	
Street Address:	85 Liberty Ship Way, Suite 110-B	
City:	Sausalito	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94965	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12269495
Application Number:	13037826
Application Number:	13042901
Application Number:	12912499
Application Number:	13096388
Application Number:	13037874
Application Number:	12906736
Application Number:	13037856
Application Number:	61473507
Application Number:	61473519
Application Number:	61473460
Application Number:	13107426
Application Number:	61472950
Application Number:	61473481
	PATENT

REEL: 026809 FRAME: 0492

Application Number: 61473448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-324-6155
Email: ccobb@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: David W. Aldrich
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04530-G0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Aldrich

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger from Sanovas, Inc. (Nevada) into Sanovas, Inc. (Delaware)#page1.tif source=Merger from Sanovas, Inc. (Nevada) into Sanovas, Inc. (Delaware)#page2.tif source=Merger from Sanovas, Inc. (Nevada) into Sanovas, Inc. (Delaware)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026809 FRAME: 0493



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SANOVAS, INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SANOVAS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SANOVAS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 6:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4967974 8100M

110778528

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8874277

DATE: 06-30-11

PATENT REEL: 026809 FRAME: 0494

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:52 PM 06/29/2011 FILED 06:16 PM 06/29/2011 SRV 110778528 - 4967974 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

FOR

MERGER OF

SANOVAS, INC. (A NEVADA CORPORATION)

INTO

SANOVAS, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

The undersigned corporation, Sanovas, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Sanovas"), which is the surviving corporation in the merger described herein, hereby states as follows:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent merging entities are as follows:

Name of Entity

State of Incorporation

SANOVAS, INC.

Delaware

SANOVAS, INC.

Nevada

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), by Sanovas in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the DGCL, and by Sanovas, Inc., a Nevada corporation, in accordance with the laws of its state of incorporation.
 - 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Sanovas, Inc.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of Sanovas, as now in force and effect, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation after the effective time of the merger, until amended or changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.
- 5. The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of Sanovas, which is located at 3528 Diablo Trail, Suite 800, El Dorado Hills, California 95762.

27366795\V-2

PATENT REEL: 026809 FRAME: 0495

- 6. A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by Sanovas, as the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized capitalization of Sanovas, Inc., the non-surviving entity in the merger, is comprised of 20,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.001, and 10,000,000 shares of preferred stock, par value \$0.001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sanovas, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of <u>June 10</u>, 2011.

SANOVAS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Lawrence J. Gerrans, President Date Signed: June 10, 2011

-2-

RECORDED: 08/25/2011